SECTION 5
PARTS LIST

SAFETY PRECAUTION
Parts identified by the /A symbol are critical for safety. Replace only with specified part numbers.

5.1 PACKING AND ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY <M1>
The instruction manual to be provided with this product will differ according to the destination.
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PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
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PACKING AND ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY <M1>
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LY32700-004A
LY20862-001B
LY30023-003A
QPA02003506
LYT1005-001A
LYT1005-002B
LYT1005-003A
LYT0912-001A
LYT0912-011A
LYT0912-012A
LYT0934-001A
QPA01703005
QAMO0347-001
QQR0918-002
PEAC0428-150
QQR0491-002
LY20847-001C
QQR0917-002

QMPL120-190-JR

QAMO0324-001
QQR0491-002
LY43501-001A
LY32758-001A
LY43576-001A
LY32752-001A
LY20750-001A
LY32210-023A
QAMO0404-002
QAMO0001-001
QPA02503505P

PACKING CASE

CUSHION

POLY BAG

POLY BAG
INST.BOOK(EN)
INST.BOOK(CH)
INST.BOOK(RU)
INST.BOOK(SOFT.EN)
INST.BOOK(SOFT.CH)
INST.BOOK(SOFT.RU)
SHEET(AGREMENT)
POLY BAG

CABLE ASSY,AUDIO/VIDEO CABLE
CORE FILTER

CABLE ASSY,EDITING CABLE
CORE FILTER

AC ADAPTER,AP-V12EG
CORE FILTER

POWER CORD

USB CABLE

CORE FILTER
BATTERY,AAA(R03),X2
SLEEVE

GRIP BELT

HOOD CAP ASSY
BATTERY PACK,BN-V306U
REMOTE CONTROL UNIT,RM-V717U
CD ROM ASSY

MEMORY CARD,8MB(MMC)
CONVERSION PLUG
POLY BAG

* INSTRUCTIONS

EN.......
CH ...
RU .....

ENGLISH
CHINESE
RUSSIAN

PART NAME, DESCRIPTION




5.2 FINAL ASSEMBLY <M2>
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101
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101B
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101E
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102
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110G
110H
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PART No.

PART NAME, DESCRIPTION

FINAL ASSEMBLY <M2>

LY20858-002A
LY43478-001A
LY43479-001A
LY32664-001A
LY32665-001A
LY43480-001A
LY30018-0B7A
LY30018-0F4A
LY30018-0A3A
LY32667-001A
LY32669-001A
LY30018-0F3A
LY43780-001A
LY30018-063A
LY30018-063A
LY30018-063A
LY32661-002D
LY32662-001A
LY32663-001A
LY30002-027A
LY43575-001A
LY42350-001A
LY30018-0G4A
LY43573-001A
LY43826-001A
LY32697-001A
LY30018-0F7A
LY30018-006B
LY30018-0E3A
LY30018-0E4A
LY30018-0E4A
LY30018-0E4A
LY43472-001A
LY43473-001A
LY43474-001A
LY30019-043A
LY30018-021A
LY43560-001A
LY32673-001A
LY30018-063A
LY30018-0A3A
LY30018-063A
LY32696-001A
LY30018-032A
LY30018-0E3A
LY30018-063A
LY30018-0E4A
LY43486-001A
LY30018-0E4A
LY30029-023A
LY32639-001B
LY30018-012A
LY30018-0B7A
LY30018-065A
QYSPSGT1780R
LY30018-0E4A
LY30018-0F6A
LY32677-002A
LY30018-026A
LY32678-001A
LY43483-001A
LY43571-001A
LY43825-001A
LY43637-003A
LY20841-002B
LY43482-001A
LY32656-001A
LY30018-019A
LY43513-001A
LY30018-0E3A
LY30018-063A
LY30018-0E3A

FRONT COVER ASSY
INDICATOR
WINDOW(IR)

HOOD

RING
WINDOW(STB)
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
COVER(SD)ASSY
HINGE ASSY
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SHEET(STB)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
UPPER CASE ASSY
KNOB(LOCK)
HOLDER(KNOB)
COMPRESSION SPRING
SHEET(CAUTION)
FOOT, X2

SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SHEET(EARTH)
SHEET(UPPER)
BRACKET(UPPER)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
MONI LOCK ASSY
BRACKET(MONI LOCK)
TORSION SPRING
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
BRACKET(BASE)
BASE

SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
BRACKET(JACK PWB)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW
BRACKET(TERMINAL)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPACER(A),X3
COVER(JACK)
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
COVERWIG)
SPECIAL SCREW
DUMMY BATTERY
COVER(DV)ASSY
STICKER
SHEET(FRONT)
STICKER

LOWER CASE ASSY
SHAFT
BRACKET(LOWER)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SHEET(ADJUST)
SPECIAL SCREW,X4
SPECIAL SCREW,X3
SPECIAL SCREW
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200
201
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204
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206
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251J

PART No.

LY30018-063A
LY30018-0F5A
LY30018-0A3A
LY30018-065A
LY20853-001A
LY32582-001A
LY32655-001A
LY43568-001A
LY43471-001A
LY30018-005A
LY43569-001A
LY43763-001A
LY30018-012A
LY43920-001A
LY32702-002A
LY43462-001A
LY30018-038A
LY30018-0E3A
LY30018-0D5A
LY20850-001E
LY32652-001B
LY30001-023A
LY30018-0E8A
LY43468-001A
LY32653-001A
LY20840-001B
LY30018-0E3A
QAS0103-001
LY43469-001A
LY30018-0E3A
LY43810-001A
LY30018-0E3A
LY30029-0Z1A
LY30029-022A
LY30029-0Y9A
LY40698-002A
LY40699-002A
LY43881-001A
LY43866-001A
LY30019-026B
YQ43893-4
LY30018-0E3A
LY30018-065A
LY30018-065A
YQ43893-4
LY30018-063A
LY32681-001A
LY30019-042A
LY30018-0E3A

PART NAME, DESCRIPTION

SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
TOP COVER

MIC ASSY

MIC COVER
SHEET(MIC)
BRACKET(TOP)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
EARTH SHEET
EARTH(MIC COV.)
SPECIAL SCREW
SHEET (SHILD)
CASSETTE COVER ASSY
HOOK

SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPECIAL SCREW,X4
SPECIAL SCREW
ARM ASSY
KNOB(LOCK)
TENSION SPRING
SPECIAL SCREW
SPACER(SPK)
PLATE(LOCK)
CAMERA OPE UNIT
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPEAKER
BRACKET(SPK)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SHEET(ARM)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
SPACER(A)
SPACER(A)
SPACER(A)
LABEL(HOUSING)
LABEL(PUSH)
BRACKET(MECHA)ASSY
SPACER(MECHA)
SPECIAL SCREW,X2
MINI SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
MINI SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW
OP BRACKET(J7A)
SPECIAL SCREW
SPECIAL SCREW,X2

— OPTICAL BLOCK SECTION -

J7A-263A
LY30723-001B
LY30724-001B
LY30727-002A
LY30727-001A
LY42936-001A
LY31639-003A
QYSPSGU1750Z
LY32754-001A
LYH30375-004A

E. & O. E. No. 86702

OPTICAL BLOCK ASSY
ZOOM MOTOR
FOCUS MOTOR
SCREW,X5

SCREW,X2

OPTICAL LPF

SPACER RUBBER
SCREW,X2

IRIS MOTOR

CCD BASE ASSY
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